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FRIDAY, 4 DECEMBER, 1953
Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.I.

3rd December, 1953.
The QUEEN has been pjeased by Warrant under

the hands of the Counsellors of State dated the 2nd
day of December, 1953, to appoint Edward Anthony
Hawke, Esquire, Chairman of the Court of Quarter
Sessions for the county of London, to the Office
of Common Serjeant in the City of London on the
1st day of January, 1954, in succession to His Honour
Sir Hugh Loveday Beazley, Knight, who will retire
on ihe 31st December. 1953.

John Hunt.

Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.I.
2nd December, 1953.

Days and places fixed for holding the Winter
Assizes, 1954.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice McNAiR.
Monday, llth January, at Huntingdon.
Wednesday, 13th January, at Hertford.
Thursday, 21st January, at Cambridge.
Saturday. 30th January, at Ipswich.

Mr. Justice SELLERS.
Mr. Justice McNAiR.

Wednesday, 10th February, at Norwich.
Saturday, 20th February, at Chelmsford.
Saturday, 6th March, at Kingston.
Saturday, 13th March, at Maidstone.
Saturday, 27th March, at Lewes.

WALES AND CHESTER CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice BARRY.
Tuesday, 12th January, at Welshpool.
Saturday, 16th January, at Dolgelley.
Wednesday, 20th January aft Caernarvon.
Monday, 25th January, at Beaumaris.
Wednesday, 27th January, at Ruthin.
Monday, 1st February, at Mold.

Mr. Justice BARRY.
Mr. Justice HAVERS.

Wednesday, 3rd February, at Chester.

Mr. Justice HAVERS.
Thursday, 18th February, at Presteign.
Monday, 22nd February, at Brecon.
Saturday, 27th February, at Lampeter.
Wednesday, 3rd March, at Haverfordwest.
Saturday, 6th March, at Carmarthen.

The President of the Probate, Divorce and Admiralty
Division.

Mr. Justice BARRY.
Mr. Justice HAVERS.

Thursday, llth March, at Cardiff.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice CROOM-JOHNSON.
Tuesday, 12th January, at Devizes.
Tuesday, 19th January, at Dorchester.
Monday, 25th January, at Taunton.
Monday, 1st February, at Bodmin.

Mr. Justice CROOM-JOHNSON.
Mr. Justice ORMEROD.

Monday, 8th February, at Exeter.
Monday, 22nd February, at Bristol.

Mr. Justice CROOM-JOHNSON.
Mr. Justice ORMEROD.
Mr. Justice KARMINSKI.

Monday, 8th March, at Winchester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice OLIVER.
Tuesday, 12th January, at Appleby.
Thursday, 14th January, at Carlisle.
Monday, 25th January, at Lancaster.

Mr. Justice OLIVER.
Mr. Justice WALLINGTON.
Mr. Justice JONES.
Mr. Justice PARKER.

Monday, 1st February, at Liverpool.
Monday, 1st March, at Manchester.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice HALLETT.
Monday, llth January, at Reading.
Tuesday, 19th January, at Oxford.
Tuesday, 26th January, at Worcester.
Wednesday, 3rd February, at Gloucester.
Thursday, llth February, at Newport.
Saturday, 20th February, at Hereford.
Thursday, 25th February, at Shrewsbury.

Mr. Justice HALLETT.
Mr. Justice PILCHER.

Thursday, 4th March, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice STABLE.

Tuesday, 12th January, at Aylesbury.
Saturday, 16th January, at Bedford.
Thursday, 21st January, at Northampton.

Mr. Justice STABLE.
Mr. Justice LYNSKEY.

Wednesday, 27th January, at Leicester.
Friday, 5th February, at Oakham.
Monday, 8th February, at Lincoln.
Wednesday, 17th February, at Derby.


